FORM PTO-1595

RECOI



100938384

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1/KD 12-31-98	
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Timothy Wayne Sinor	Name_Litton Systems, Inc.
Joseph Paul Estrera	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party attacked? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 21240 Burbank Blvd.
	City Woodland Hills Cooks CA 71D
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Woodland Hills State CA ZIP _ 91367
Other	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No.: 08/895,917 Filing Date: 07/17/97	
Additional numbers attached	? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Terry L. Miller & Associates	⊠Enclosed
24832 Via Fernando Mission Viejo, CA 92692	☐Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Attn: Terry L. Miller	8.Deposit Account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Terry L. Miller Name of Person Signing Tem J. Mille, 12/28/98 Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TIMOTHY WAYNE SINOR, of 3836 Pine Valley Drive, Plano, Texas 75025 and JOSEPH PAUL ESTRERA, of 7525 Holly Hill, #35, Dallas, Texas 75231 (hereinafter ASSORNOR) has made certain new and useful improvements in an NIGHT VISION DEVICE AND METHOD and have disclosed the same in an application for United States Letters patent, said application having been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 17, 1997, bearing the Serial No. 08/895,917; and

WHEREAS, LITTON SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware Corporation, located at 21240 Burbank Blvd., Woodland Hills, CA 91367 (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 9679 FRAME: 0769

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters
Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all
countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or
Letters Patent so obtained.
able of the
Dated: 8/31/98 /melt Wayne June
TIMOTHY WAYNE SINOR
STATE OF TEXAS)
$\mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{N}}}$) ss.
COUNTY OF Halle)
COUNTY OF House) Linda Smithson Linda Smithson Titl Was Smithson
On this 31 at day of human , 1998, before me Tanithy Wayne Sign
the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared TIMOTHY WAYNE SINOR, personally
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name
is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.
LINDA SMITHSON
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
August 20, 2001 mllow
Notary Public
0/1/2
Dated: 8/31/98
JOSEPH PAUL ESTRERA
STATE OF TEXAS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)
On this 31 day of August, 1998, before me L. NOA Smithson,
the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared JOSEPH PAUL ESTRERA, personally
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name
is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.
LINDA SMITHSON
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 20, 2001
Notary Public
TT - NOISTV PUDUC

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the

PATENT RECORDED: 12/31/1998 REEL: 9679 FRAME: 0770